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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 49%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Do you support the Second Amendment and
the right to bear arms, or not?

Support the Second Amendment and the

right to bear arms.........cccccciiiiie 76%
Oppose the Second Amendment and the

right to bear arms.........ccocvvveiiii e 17%
NOLSUIE ..o 6%

Currently, North Carolina law requires a permit
to carry a concealed handgun in a public place.
To get a permit, a person must pay a
processing fee, complete a basic gun safety
course and have a clean criminal record. Some
people in the State Legislature are considering
letting people carry a concealed gun without a
permit. Do you think the requirement to have a
permit to carry a concealed handgun in a
public place should be continued, or do you
think it should be removed?

Think the requirement to have a permit to

carry a concealed handgun in a public place

should be continued.............ccccccvviiiininininnnnnn. 2%

Think the requirement to have a permit to

carry a concealed handgun in a public place

should be removed ...........cccccviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn. 5%
3%

NOE SUME ..,
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Q5
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Currently, North Carolina law requires all
handgun purchasers to first obtain a permit to
purchase a handgun, after undergoing a
background check conducted by the county
sheriff. Do you think the requirement to have a
permit to purchase a handgun should be
continued, or do you think it should be
removed?

Think the requirement to have a permit to
purchase a handgun should be continued ...... 90%

Think the requirement to have a permit to
purchase a handgun should be removed........
NOLSUIE ..o 1%

Currently, North Carolina law prohibits carrying
firearms on college campuses. Do you think
carrying firearms on college campuses should
be prohibited, or should it be allowed?

Think carrying firearms on college campuses

should be prohibited...............cccoeveveeeererennn. 70%
Think carrying firearms on college campuses

should be alloWed ...........ccooveeeeeereeeeeeeen. 22%
NOLSUIE ..o 8%

In the 2016 presidential election, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, Libertarian Party candidate Gary
Johnson, Green Party candidate Jill Stein, or
someone else?

Donald Trump ....ooooieeiieeeeeee e 47%
Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 43%
Gary JONNSON .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2%
Jill SEEIN e 1%

7%

SOMEONE EISE...eeiiiieiiiiiiiei e
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
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Q8 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent or a member of

Q10 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

another party, press 3. 1B A5 . 27%
DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiieei e 45% 461065, 39%
Republican.........cccoovveiiiii e 33% olderthan 65...... 34%
Independent / Other...........ccoceiiiiiiiiciiins 22% Q11 Do you own a gun?

Q9 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If YOSt 48%

African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC .....uviiiiiie e 3% NO ottt °2%
WHIE .o 2%
AFrican AMETICAN. ..........veeveeeeereeeeereeeeereeeerenen 21%
0 T=Y TR 5%
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Second Amendment Support/Oppose

Support the Second Amendme-

Oppose the Second Amendme-| Not

Second Amendment Support/Oppose

Support the Second Amendme-| Oppose the Second Amendme- Not

Base nt and the right to bear arms nt and the right to bear arms | sure Base nt and the right to bear arms nt and the right to bear arms sure
Trump Approval Second Amendment
Approve|45% 57% 5% 6% Support/Oppose
. Support the Second | 76% 100% - -
Disapprove|49% 36% 94% 84% Amendment and the
Not sure| 6% % 0% 10% right to bear arms
Oppose the Second | 17% - 100% -
Amendment and the
right to bear arms
Not sure| 6% - - 100%
Second Amendment Support/Oppose Second Amendment Support/Oppose
Support the Second Amendme-| Oppose the Second Amendme-| Not Support the Second Amendme-| Oppose the Second Amendme-| Not
Base nt and the right to bear arms nt and the right to bear arms | sure Base nt and the right to bear arms nt and the right to bear arms | sure

Permit for Concealed
Carry Continued or
Removed

Think the requirement | 82%
to have a permit to
carry a concealed
handgun in a public
place should be
continued

Think the requirement| 15%
to have a permit to
carry a concealed
handgun in a public
place should be
removed

Not sure| 3%

84%

13%

3%

Permit to Purchase
Handgun Continued
or Removed

74% 80% Think the requirement
to have a permit to
purchase a handgun

should be continued

Think the requirement
to have a permit to

90%

9%

1%

90% 90%  95%
10% 8% 2%
1% 2% 3%

26% 15% purchase a handgun
should be removed
Not sure

1% 4%

Second Amendment Support/Oppose

Support the Second Amendme-
Base nt and the right to bear arms

Oppose the Second Amendme-| Not
nt and the right to bear arms | sure

Firearms on
Campuses Prohibited
or Allowed
Think carrying | 70%
firearms on college
campuses should be
prohibited

Think carrying | 22%
firearms on college
campuses should be
allowed

Not sure| 8%

65%

27%

8%

2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-

Jill] Someon-

Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Trump Approval
87 72% Approve|45%  91% 3% 22% - 5%
Disapprove | 49% 3% 94% 53% 100% 7%
0% 8% Notsure| 6% 6% 3% 26% - 17%
3% 19%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Second Amendment Permit for Concealed
Support/Oppose Carry Continued or
o o o o o Removed
Support the Second|76%  98% 55% 78% 39% 69%
Amendment and the Think the requirement|82%  81% 80% 95% 64% 96%
right to bear arms to have a permit to
Opposethe Second [17% 1%  34%  22% 61% 21% oy aconcealed
Amendment and the ?ace shoEId be
right to bear arms p .
continued
0, 0, - - 0,
Notsure) 6% 1% 12% 10% Think the requirement | 15%  17%  16% 5%  36% 4%
to have a permit to
carry a concealed
handgun in a public
place should be
removed
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% - - 1%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary|Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...[ Clint...| hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...[ Clint...[ hnson | Stein eelse
Permit to Purchase Firearms on
Handgun Continued Campuses Prohibited
or Removed or Allowed
Think the requirement{90%  85%  94% 82% 100% 100% Think carrying|70%  60%  80% 31% 64% 78%
to have a permit to firearms on college
purchase a handgun campuses should be
should be continued prohibited
Think the requirement| 9%  14% 5% 18% - - Think carrying|22%  32%  11% 69% 36% 15%
to have a permit to firearms on college
purchase a handgun campuses should be
should be removed allowed
Notsure| 1% 1% 1% - - - Notsure| 8% 8% 9% - - 8%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Trump Approval Second Amendment
Approve|45%  43%  47% Support/Oppose
. Support the Second | 76% 7% 76%
Disapprove|49% 48%  50% Amendment and the
Not sure| 6% 8% 3% right to bear arms
Oppose the Second | 17% 17% 18%
Amendment and the
right to bear arms
Not sure| 6% 7% 6%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Permit for Concealed Permit to Purchase
Carry Continued or Handgun Continued
Removed or Removed
Think the requirement | 82% 83% 81% Think the requirement | 90% 93% 86%
to have a permit to to have a permit to
carry a concealed purchase a handgun
handgun in a public should be continued
place zggtuilndugg Think the requirement| 9% 5% 13%
to have a permit to
Think the requirement| 15% 13% 18% purchase a handgun
to have a permit to should be removed
carry a _conceale_d Not sure| 1% 2% 1%
handgun in a public
place should be
removed
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%
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Gender Party
Base | Wom...| Man Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
- Base at n nt / Other
Firearms on I
Campuses Prohibited Trump Approva
or Allowed Approve|45% 18% 86% 39%
Think carrying | 70% 2% 67% Disapprove|49% 77% 11% 50%
firearms on college Not sure| 6% 6% 3% 11%
campuses should be
prohibited
Think carrying|22% 20% 25%
firearms on college
campuses should be
allowed
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Second Amendment Permit for Concealed
Support/Oppose Carry Continued or
Support the Second | 76% 60% 95% 81% Removed
Amendment and the Think the requirement|82% 81% 79% 87%
right to bear arms to have a permit to
Oppose the Second|17% 29% 3% 15% carry a F:onceale_d
handgun in a public
Amendment and the
right to bear arms place should be
continued
0, 0, 0,
Notsure] 6% 11% 2% 4% Think the requirement| 15% 15% 18% 12%
to have a permit to
carry a concealed
handgun in a public
place should be
removed
Not sure| 3% 4% 3% 1%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Permit to Purchase Firearms on
Handgun Continued Campuses Prohibited
or Removed or Allowed
Think the requirement| 90% 95% 85% 88% Think carrying | 70% 76% 63% 67%
to have a permit to firearms on college
purchase a handgun campuses should be
should be continued prohibited
Think the requirement| 9% 4% 14% 11% Think carrying | 22% 14% 31% 27%
to have a permit to firearms on college
purchase a handgun campuses should be
should be removed allowed
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 1% Not sure| 8% 10% 6% 6%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Approval Second Amendment
Approve| 45% 4%  60% 7% 13% Support/Oppose
. Support the Second | 76% 69% 81% 62% 78%
Disapprove|49% 71% 36% 87% 72% Amendment and the
Notsure| 6%  24% 4% 6% 15% right to bear arms
Oppose the Second|17% 16% 13% 31% 19%
Amendment and the
right to bear arms
Not sure| 6% 16% 6% 8% 4%
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Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Permit for Concealed Permit to Purchase
Carry Continued or Handgun Continued
Removed or Removed
Think the requirement | 82% 81% 86% 66% 91% Think the requirement| 90% 84% 90% 91% 94%
to have a permit to to have a permit to
carry a concealed purchase a handgun
handgun in a public should be continued
place izgtlﬂldugg Think the requirement| 9% 16% 9% 7% 5%
to have a permit to
Think the requirement|15% 19% 13% 26% 9% purchase a handgun
to have a permit to should be removed
carry a concealed o ) o o o
handgun in a public Not sure| 1% 1% 2% 2%
place should be
removed
Not sure| 3% - 2% 8% -
Race Age
Hispani- African 18to| 46to| Older
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base 45 65| than ...
Firearms on o Trump Approval
Campuses Prohibited
or Allowed Approve|45% 34% 44% 55%
Think carrying [ 70% 60% 69% 71% 75% Disapprove|49% 59% 49% 41%
firearms on college
campuses should be Not sure| 6% % 7% 4%
prohibited
Think carrying | 22% 15% 24% 19% 19%
firearms on college
campuses should be
allowed
Not sure| 8% 25% 7% 10% 5%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Second Amendment
Support/Oppose
Support the Second|[76% 74% 78% 7%
Amendment and the
right to bear arms
Oppose the Second|17% 23% 15% 15%
Amendment and the
right to bear arms
Not sure| 6% 3% 7% 8%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Permit to Purchase
Handgun Continued
or Removed
Think the requirement[90% 96% 86% 90%
to have a permit to
purchase a handgun
should be continued
Think the requirement| 9% 4% 13% 8%
to have a permit to
purchase a handgun
should be removed
Not sure| 1% - 1% 2%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Permit for Concealed
Carry Continued or
Removed
Think the requirement|82% 88% 80% 79%
to have a permit to
carry a concealed
handgun in a public
place should be
continued
Think the requirement| 15% 8% 18% 17%
to have a permit to
carry a concealed
handgun in a public
place should be
removed
Not sure| 3% 5% 1% 3%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Firearms on
Campuses Prohibited
or Allowed
Think carrying|70% 73% 64% 74%
firearms on college
campuses should be
prohibited
Think carrying|22% 20% 27% 19%
firearms on college
campuses should be
allowed
Not sure| 8% 7% 9% 8%
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Gun Owner
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Second Amendment
Support/Oppose
Support the Second|76% 88% 66%

Amendment and the
right to bear arms

Gun Owner

Yes/No
Base Yes No

Trump Approval

Approve|45% 56% 35%
Disapprove(49% 39% 58%
Not sure| 6% 6% 6%
Gun Owner

Yes/No
Base Yes No

Permit for Concealed
Carry Continued or
Removed

Think the requirement
to have a permit to
carry a concealed
handgun in a public
place should be
continued

Think the requirement
to have a permit to
carry a concealed
handgun in a public
place should be
removed

Not sure

82%

15%

3%

80% 84%

19% 12%

2% 4%

Oppose the Second | 17% 9% 25%
Amendment and the
right to bear arms
Not sure| 6% 3% 9%
Gun Owner
Yes/No
Base Yesl No
Permit to Purchase
Handgun Continued
or Removed
Think the requirement|90% 88% 92%
to have a permit to
purchase a handgun
should be continued
Think the requirement| 9% 11% 6%
to have a permit to
purchase a handgun
should be removed
Not sure| 1% 1% 2%
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Gun Owner
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Firearms on
Campuses Prohibited
or Allowed

Think carrying|70% 60% 78%
firearms on college
campuses should be
prohibited

Think carrying|22% 34% 12%
firearms on college
campuses should be
allowed

Not sure| 8% 6% 10%
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